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Repealed. 

[No. 476, A.] 	 [Published April 8, 1881.] 

CHAPTER 317. 

AN ACT to repeal part of section one, chapter four hundred 
and seventeen of the private and local laws of 1871, entitled 
an act to amend section three of chapter one hundred and 
seventy-seven of the private and local laws of 1870, entitled 
an act to incorporate Plymouth Lyceum. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. That part of section one of chapter 

four hundred and seventeen of the private and local 
laws of 1871, entitled an act to amend section three of 
chapter one hundred and seventy-seven, private and 
local laws of 1870, entitled an act to incorporate Ply-
mouth Lyceum, after the word "act" in the twelfth line 
of said section, is hereby repealed. 

SECTION 2. This act shall be in force from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 2, 1881. 

[No. 278, A.] 	 [Published April 8, 1881.] 

CHAPTER J18. 

AN ACT relating to railroad laborers' liens, and amendatory of 
section one thousand eight hundred and fifteen, chapter eighty. 
seven, of the revised statutes of 1878, entitled of railroads. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
an d assenzbly, do enact as follows: 

Amendment. 	SECTION 1. Section one thousand eight hundred and 
fifteen of chapter eighty-seven of the revised statutes 
of 1878, entitled of railroads, is hereby amended by 
striking out the words "after the performance of the 
number of days' labor for which the claim is made" in 
the fifth and sixth lines of said section, and inserting in 
lieu thereof the words "after the claim or demand of 
such laborer shall have accrued," so that said section 
shall read when so amended, as follows : Section 

Lien for labor 1815. As often as any contractor for the eon- for contractor 
may be filed 	struction of any railroad, or part thereof in progress of 
agMnet corpor- 
ation. 	construction, shall be indebted to any laborer for thirty 

days' labor or less, either manual, or team labor, or 
both, including team and driver, performed in construct-
ing such road, such laborer may within thirty days 
after the claim or demand of such laborer shall have 
accrued, serve notice in writing, signed by him, his 
agent or attorney, on the corporation either owning or 


